(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600385527866
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/12/22 -01011 -011 -**70.09
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	1. 1/1/2. Marina 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10
Office Use Only	FILEU 2022 SEP -9 PM 2: 47 ALLANASSEE, FLORID.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 24, 2022

NCLL / ATTN: CAREY UGAS RENEW INC. 13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD SUITE A CLEARWATER, FL 33762

SUBJECT: RENEW INC. Ref. Number: W22000068717

We have received your document for RENEW INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L19000297253.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 722A00011847

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

R3 MINISTRIES INC SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

NCLL/Attn : Carey Ugas FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD SUITE A

Address

CLEARWATER, FL 33762

City, State & Zip

727-605-0129

Daytime Telephone number

cugas@ncll.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

Name: The name of the corporation shall be: R3 MINISTRIES INC.

ARTICLE II

Principal Office: The Principal Office of the corporation shall be: 2244 Curlew Rd., Palm Harbor, FL, 34683.

ARTICLE III

Purpose: The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of Elections: The Board of Directors shall be appointed in a manner as provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V

Initial Directors: The initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Bill Crook 931 Alexander Dr. Newark, DE 19711

Keith Horton 406 Silo Dr. New Castle, DE 19720

Matt Higgins 11415 Hope International Dr. Tampa, FL 33625

2022 SEP - 9 PM LLAHASSEE, F Ņ F

ARTICLE VI

Non-Inurement: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose statement. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, otherwise attempting to influence

1

From: Carey Ugas

Fax: 17276050129

To: 18502456897@rcfax.com Fax: (850) 245-6897

Equivalent, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public efficie. Tothwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section SOI(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VII

Dissolution: Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any fiture federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government.

ARTICLE VIII

Members: This corporation will not have members.

ARTICLE IX

Registered Agent: The name and address of the Registered Agent is: Becky Weight, 2244 Curlew Rd., Palm Hirbor, FL 34683

ARTICLE X

Incorporator. The name and address of the Incorporator is. Jack Weight, 2244 Curlew Rd, Palm Harbor, FL 34683.

ARTICLE XI

Effective Date: The effective date of the corporation shall be the date of filing.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

4/2/2022

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Fla. Stat. § 817,155.

3

F-0 10-

Sundature of Incorporato

4/2/22 Date

1022 SEP -9 PH 2:4